

ARC 604P

Registered Sex Offender Attendance Procedure

Notification Process:

- 1. Registered sex offenders are required to report to law enforcement per Oregon law when they are attending or employed at Clackamas Community College.
- 2. The Director of College Safety maintains a list of registered sex offenders that are attending or working on the campus and will notify the Threat Assessment Team, CARE Team, and/or the Executive Cabinet of the individuals on this list as needed.
- Registered sex offender names will not be disseminated by the College. The college
 community has access to the information through the State Sex Offender website. The
 CCC department of College Safety also notifies the campus community of sex offender
 student information in their Annual Security Report which can be found at
 www.clackamas.edu.
- 4. Registered sex offenders can also self-disclose this information to the Director of College Safety as needed. Campus community members can contact the Director of College Safety directly if they become aware of a student that is on the sex offender registry that they are concerned about.
- 5. Persons under active supervision for sex offenses are responsible for complying with the terms of their supervision. Given the makeup of the student body at Clackamas Community College, the College is unable to ensure that persons prohibited from being near minors will be able to comply with this restriction while on campus.

6. Students who fail to comply with the sex offender registration requirements may be in violation of the student Code of Conduct. Anyone concerned about the sex offender status of a student can contact the Director of College Safety.

END OF PROCESS

Last Reviewed

Last Reviewed and Updated	Date: 1.17.2024
Maintained By	Access, Retention, and Completion Committee (ARC)
ARC Initial Review	Date: November 13, 2023
ISP Committee – if appropriate	Date: N/A
College Council – first reading	Date: 12.1.2023
College Council – second reading	Date: 1.17.2024
Legal Counsel – if appropriate	Date: NA
President's Council – if appropriate	Date: 2.13.2024
ARC Final Review & Approval	Date: 3.18.2024